## **ATTACHMENT II**

	HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL
	RESOLUTION NO
	Introduced by Council Member
	UTION AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE UNDER THE DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018.
qualified cities	EAS the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 makes funds available to for certain community development activities, and the City of Hayward is qualified to funds pursuant to said act; and
recommendati	EAS the City Council has considered public testimony and the CDBG Program ons prepared by staff and the Community Services Commission, a copy of which is ereby referred to for further particulars; and
WHEREAS the Council has considered the environmental impact of the program and hereby finds and determines that the program is composed of projects that are categorically excluded from the National Environmental Protection Act or will be subject to later environmental review and finds and determines that the activities funded by the program are either not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act or will be subject to later environmental review;	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby approves the Community Development Block Grant Program and authorizes the City Manager on behalf of the City of Hayward to execute and submit the required applications and all implementing documents in connection therewith.	
IN COUNCIL, H	AYWARD, CALIFORNIA, May 2, 2017
ADOPTED BY T	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR: Halliday
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward